PRODUCTDATA SHEET

DZQ 71/8 A

Article number

Technical data

Model

Air flow volume
Rotating speed
Speed controllable
Type of voltage
Rated voltage
Nominal output

|nom

|max

Degree of protection
Insulation class
Mains cable
Installation position
Material

Weight

Nominal size
Airstream temperature at nominal current
Packing unit

Range

GTIN (EAN)

Sound power level in octave range

LWA71 S5
(dB(A))
LWA81 S5
(dB(A))

63 Hz
41

54

125 Hz
60

64

250 Hz
62

67

0083.0641

500 Hz
65

70

MAICO
C_VENTILATOREN

Short description

Axial wall fan with square wall plate, DN 710, three-phase

AC

Application examples

Production site, Industrial building, Storage facility, Laborato-

ry, Workshop

Square wall plate
12.000 m3/h

715 1/min

v

Three-phase AC
400 V

540 W

18A

1,85A

IP 55

F

5x 1,5 mm?
horizontal

Sheet steel, galvanised

44

710 mm

60 °C

1 piece

C

4012799836414

1 kHz 2 kHz 4 kHz 8 kHz

69 69 62 50
74 74 75 72
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Lwa7= housing and free inlet sound power level in dB.
Lwag= housing and free outlet sound power level in dB.

Characteristic curve

AR, 100
[Pa]
75
A
50 A
IV /s )
/7\1\/\/‘ ) ¢
111 e s
7‘\( ///
25 Il 7 -
/}\,’/\ <
| R
B S
0 ,/1,_:/>/\ %

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000

MAICO
C_VENTILATOREN

V [m3/h]
Dimensioned drawing [mm]
C
= I
-
T |*
<| m
] ©-
1,
\
Version: 2023-09-02 - MAICO VENTILATOREN, www.maico-fans.com - We are not responsible for mistakes or printing errors and retain the Page 2

right to make technical modifications without giving prior notice




PRODUCTDATA SHEET

DZQ 71/8 A

MAICO

A | B c D E | F | G
260 762 14 775 711 150 260
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